PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dale B. Stepps	07/10/2008
Daryl Soderman	07/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inteltech Corporation	
Street Address:	1417 S.W. 1st Avenue	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33315	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11985056	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305) 858-8000

Email: igomez@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1.619.07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Matos

Total Attachments: 2

500601752

source=1619 Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=1619 Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0945

\$40.00

—СH **\$**4

ASSIGNMENT

(1-2) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	Dale B. Stepps and Daryl Soderman			
	1.6.1	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto			
(3) Insert Name(s) of Assignee	(3) (4)	Inteltech Corporation 1417 S.W. 1 ⁹¹ Avenue			
(4) Insert Address of Assignee	(4)	Fort Laudetdale, Florida 33315 (hereinafter designated as the Assignme), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as			
(5) Insert Identification of Invention,	(5)	LIGHT FIXTURE ASSEMBLY HAVING IMPROVED HEAT DISSIPATION CAPABILITIES			
		Serial No. 11/985,056 Filing Date: November 13, 2007 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on			
(6) Insert Date of Signing of Application (6)					
		and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.			
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.					
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.					
	or pro	all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of			
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.					
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; Benjamin M. Hanrahan, Reg. No. 60,850; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.					
IN WITNESS NHEREOF, executed by the	undersi	igned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date 7-10-2008 Name	e of In	ventor Hale & Style (SEAL) DALE B. STEPPS			
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:					
WITNESS		WITNESS			
By: Print Name: Paul () icay	woonwhordi Afminsoossaasii	By: A. Rouce Willow			
		TO THE WALL WALL			

F: No: MOCE 1-PATTERT 1997 APP 1819-07 Incoltect 1819 Assignment-Stepps.dos

PATENT REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT

(1-2) Insert Name(a) of Inventor(s)	Cl.y	Dale B. Stepps and Daryl Soderman		
	(2)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned assigns, transform and sets over unto		
(3) Insert Wame(8) of Assignee (4) Insert Address of Assignee	(3)	Inteltech Corporation 1417 s.K. 18 Avenue Fort Laudergale, Slorida 33315 (hereinafter Gerignated as the Assignee), its successors		
		and essigns, the satirs cight, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as		
(5) Insert <u>Edentification</u> of Envention,	(5)	LIGHT FIXTURE ASSEMBLY HAVING IMPROVED HEAT DISSIPATION CAPABILITIES Serial No. 11/985,056 Filing Date: November 13, 2007 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on		
(6) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	on (6)	December 13, 2007 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for parent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.		
i) The undersigned agree(s) to executontinuing, divisional or reissue appropriations as the	ilicari	papers necessary in connection with this application and any one thereof and also to execute separate assignments in mea may deem necessary or expedient.		
may be declared concerning this appl	licatin	l papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof end to essible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such		
3) The undersigned agree(s) to exc necessary is connection with claims industrial Property of similar agreemen	or pro	sli papers and documents and perform any act which may be visions of the International Convention for Protection of		
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perfo a valid United States patent to the Ass	rm all	affilmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of		
Lectors Patent of the United States recessus applications thereof to the	esulti: .aaid : right	d request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all my from said application or any divisional or continuing or Assigned, as Assigned of the entire interest, and hereby to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has any agreement in conflict herewith.		
31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,46,716; Benjamin M. Hanzahan, Reg. No.	: :670 . :60 .8: :ion wh	Malley, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. Ro. 50; Jason A. LaCospe, Reg. No. 61,103 the power to insert on ich may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the recordation of this document.		
		gned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date 7/17/2008 Name	of in	PORTOR DARYLY SODERBAN (SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be by the inventor(s) should be wicnessed	signed by at	before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution least two witnesses who sign here:		
OV. J. Man.	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	By: Aleky J. Redenin		
HITEST SCHOOL PATANCE TO AVENTAGE OF THE PERSON THE PERSON OF THE PERSON	ifiikkulliidii. Essigrassi	- Sedenson, das		

RECORDED: 07/24/2008

PATENT REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0947